R-720-2016
Original: R-429-2016

Contract # 185-2016
| EXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT P2 November 28, 2016
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Morton House Exterior Repairs
Page 1 of 2 Location: 530 North Limestone
To (Contractor): _ Contract No. 185-2016
Tri-City Painting & Contracting
PO Box 462 Original Contract Amt. $96,400.00
Bedford, KY 40006 Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous = == —
Change Orders - e = 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order $96,400.00 —
Change Order No. 1 =
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. date, etc.
1 |Storage Container with electricity and 60 Calendar Days $0.00 $19,600.00
2 |Delay due to window manufacturer : 30 Calendar Days $0.00 $0.00
Total decrease $0.00 - _.,k - = -
Total increase = = = $19,600.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $19,600.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $116,000.00 e =
Percent Change - This Change Order 20.33%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 20.33%
The time provided for the completion in the contract apd all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by Proj. Mgr)|Date (/28 [/t
Accepted by (Contractor)|Date
Approved @,ﬁ / ﬂ‘r),, (Director)|Date /1 — T8 —I2
Approved o - " ) _{Commissioner){Date J /_ 2% [£
Approved (( (Mayob or CAO)|Date D¢ - 2016
v ——



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT Date: November 28, 2018

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Morton House Exterlar Repairs
Page 1 of 2 Location: 530 North Limestone

[To (Contractor): Contract No. 186-2016

Tri-City Painting & Contracting

PO Box 462 Qriginal Contract Amt. $96,400.00

Bedford, KY 40008 Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous 0.00%

Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior to
lthis Change Order $68,400.00

Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the fallowing changes from the contract plans and apecification;

Current Change Order
':::‘ Description of changes-quanﬂ::t:: ::': prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price Increase In contract price
1 __|Storage Container with electricity and 60 Calendar Days $0.00 $19,600.00
2 |Delay due to window manufacturer : 30 Calendar Days $0.00 $0.00
Total decrease 0.00
Total increase $19.600.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $19,800.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $116,000.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 20.33%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 20.33%
orovided for the completion In the contract ad all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
(Proj. Mgr.)|Date /
(Contractor)|Date /([ 29//b
(Director)[Date /! — &£ ~/
(Commissioner)|Date J)_ 2% — (£
(Mayor or CAO)|Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Morton House Exterior Repairs

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 185-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Per the attached sketch and information, add a storage container with
electricity onsite for $19,600.00 and an additional 60 calendar days. Add 30 calendar days to the
schedule for the delay due to the window manufacturer.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of suréty been obtained? ___ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: exjend the construction schedule 90 calendar days
RS

Mayor Date




WOnTOA  foM-Bumepy  $/8/200 2B MY

F
N

NN :

2" min. -
exposure at / o
uograde plers:

3'ggeunk, 4"
concrete on 4°
N —— gravelbase
container b o T —
floor elev. i}

corcrete
pac/bike rack

S Exist'ng Parking /
Lot

AN ) i
NN D -|. l \‘ \ }
Install 4” gravel S / / 4
/ onex.grade I
O v )
/\/ B-5'x12x4"
/ / L corc.
/ / ! padon
Y
gravel
/ / h base Existing Parking
Lot
3\ FOUNDATIO?
@ SCALE: 1/2'=1-0"
existing
sidewalk
¢ P | ‘
d |
e -1 i e : Existing Drive
2walk, 4
‘ete on 4
| ibase
existing '
| sidewak — -
| |
| .
I'N N
|
N
).
|
4" gravel [}
base inside te
enclosed |
area follow
slope for ! 121
drainage 1\
[ { -
bos Comerets on 4 exiting
I ]\ graveivase sidewak
|
sxio A O
dagge building Ine |
cent ligh: Fixture
bullding enclosure, verify
mechanical wirlng loctions
room
reached .
from crawl I

space

LK LAYOUT @“

N

& nigh chal
tink fence Lith |
3 gate

| instal 2 conault

between

Bt St

\

mecharical room

Classroom

building mechanical
m crawl space

electrical panel
and container
provide junction
-0 box for Future
connection

-o--

[P . WOV, SPNp . NN . N
3

/2 FOUNDATIO=

2

w SCALE: 1/4"= 1-0" —ONDUIT LAYOUT @N

Q O
Q 0
N
oo
-
> &
)
5 3
S0
£ 0
s
QX
-~ B
—

FITZSIM®@NS QFFICE of ARCHITECTURE, INC.

1 12 West Third Street
Tel 533-2125-0056

e

Morton House
Lexington, Kentucky

Date o
Project
Drawn
Checked <l
Revisions

1

2

3

Site Plans

Al




Storage Containers

Contact

Afrormbies

Portable Restrooms

Call A1 Portables - 855.214.8288

SERVING THE GREATER AREAS OF LEXINGTON, LOUISVILLE AND EASTERN KY

Mobile Offices Container Offices New + Used Units For Sale

REQUEST A QUOTE

INVOICE REQUEST

PICKUP REQUEST

CREDIT APPLICATION

How Did We Do? Leave A

Review.

8'x 40' x 9.5", HI-Cube Container (New)

A4 Adran

Price: $4,950 FOB A1 Portables, Lexington Location.




L
-

Tri-City Painting and
Contracting

PO Box 462
Bedford, KY 40006

TO: LFUCG
Morton House 11/21/16
Description Unit Price Line Total

Install pier foundation, gravel
ground cover, sidewalks and open
conduit per plans and specifications;
Labor & Material Purchase and install 8'x40'x9.5" Hi- $19,600.00
Cube Container (New) from Al
Portables per plans and
specifications:

Subtotal

Sales Tax

DQ”)WJ/ M Total  $19,600.00

Quotation prepared by: el S

This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted befow: (Describe any
conditions pertaining to these prices and any additional terms of the agreement. You may want to

include contingencies that will affect the guotation.) 0/:




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXI N GTO N GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM:

foner, General Services

cc Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
Mark Arnold, Facilities Manager, Facilities Management
Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer, General Services

DATE: November 28, 2016

SUBJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Contract with Tri-City Painting and Contracting for
the Morton House Exterior Repairs Project, increasing the contract price in the amount of
$19,600.00 from $96,400.00 to $116,000.00 and extending the construction schedule an
additional ninety (90) calendar days.

Request

Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with Tri-City Painting and Contracting in the
amount of $19,600.00 and extending the construction schedule an
additional 90 calendar days for the Morton House Exterior Repairs Project
Contract #185-2016. The new contract amount including this change order
is $116,000.00.

Why are you requesting? Necessity for change: Per the attached sketch and information, add a
storage container with electricity onsite for $19,600.00 and an additional 60
calendar days. Add 30 calendar days to the schedule for the delay due to the
window manufacturer.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FYis:  $19,600.00 The cost for future FY is: N/A
Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted

200 East Main Street, Lexington. KY 40507 /859.258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



Account number:

Page 2 of 2

FUND | DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | PROJECT BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
2606 707201 | 0001 91012 MORTON_HSE_2016 | 2016 $19,600.00
File Number: Tri-City Painting and Contracting Contract #185-2016

Commissioner/ Director:

Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

,,,,,,,




